

06/13/16 PRESS RELEASE



Publicis Groupe [Euronext Paris: FR0000130577, CAC40] confirms having agreed with Samsung to end the discussions regarding a possible investment alongside the proposed collaboration with Cheil Wordwide. The strategic relationship with Samsung is as strong as ever and we will continue to work daily with Samsung and Cheil Wordwide to make the brand even more successful.

About Publicis Groupe - The Power of One

Publicis Groupe [Euronext Paris FR0000130577, CAC 40] is a global leader in marketing, communication, and digital transformation. Active across the entire value chain, from consulting to creation, and production, Publicis Groupe offers its clients a transversal, unified and fluid model allowing them access to all the Groupe's tools and expertise around the world. Publicis Groupe is organized across four Solutions hubs: **Publicis Communications, Publicis Media, Publicis.Sapient** and **Publicis Health**. These 4 Solutions hubs operate across principal markets, and are carried across all others by Publicis One. **Publicis One** is a fully-integrated services offering making the Groupe's expertise available to all clients, under one roof. Present in over 100 countries, Publicis Groupe employs nearly 80 000 professionals.

www.publicisgroupe.com | Twitter:@PublicisGroupe | Facebook: www.facebook.com/publicisgroupe | LinkedIn : Publicis Groupe | http://www.youtube.com/user/PublicisGroupe | Viva la Difference!

Contacts

Publicis Groupe

Peggy Nahmany Jean-Michel Bonamy Chi-Chung Lo Corporate Communications + 33 (0)1 44 43 72 83 Investor Relations + 33 (0)1 44 43 77 88

Investor Relations + 33 (0)1 44 43 66 69

peggy.nahmany@publicisgroupe.com jean-michel.bonamy@publicisgroupe.com chi-chung.lo@publicisgroupe.com